PRODUCT GUIDE – EURO 3–5
VOLVO FMX
2 3
Come heavy loads, come challenging terrain – the Volvo FMX has been designed to handle
tougher conditions than ever.
  But rugged strength only takes you so far. That’s why it also comes with a host of clever
features that allow you to get the job done quicker, safer, more comfortably and with better
operating economy. And it comes in more configurations than ever, so you can always be sure

10×4
(dual front
axles, tag
axle)
10×6
(dual front
axles, tag
axle)
Rigid axle configurations
Here’s a small selection of specifications – but there are more to choose from.
Ask your Volvo dealer or visit www.volvotrucks.com to learn more.
Engines
Gearboxes
11 LITRE Max power Max torque
EURO 3
D11A330 (243 kW) 330 hp at 1400–1950 r/min 1650 Nm at 1000–1300 r/min
D11A370 (273 kW) 370 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 1770 Nm at 1000–1400 r/min
D11A430 (317 kW) 430 hp at 1800–1900 r/min 1970 Nm at 1100–1400 r/min
EURO 4
D11C330 (243 kW) 330 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 1600 Nm at 950–1400 r/min
D11C370 (272 kW) 370 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 1750 Nm at 950–1400 r/min
D11C410 (302 kW) 410 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 1950 Nm at 950–1400 r/min
D11C450 (332 kW) 450 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 2150 Nm at 950–1400 r/min
EURO 5
D11C330 (243 kW) 330 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 1600 Nm at 950–1400 r/min
D11C370 (272 kW) 370 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 1750 Nm at 950–1400 r/min
D11C410 (302 kW) 410 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 1950 Nm at 950–1400 r/min
D11C450 (332 kW) 450 hp at 1600–1900 r/min 2150 Nm at 950–1400 r/min
13 LITRE
EURO 3
D13A400 (294 kW) 400 hp at 1400–1800 r/min 2000 Nm at 1050–1400 r/min
D13A440 (324 kW) 440 hp at 1050–1400 r/min 2200 Nm at 1050–1400 r/min
D13A480 (353 kW) 480 hp at 1400–1800 r/min 2400 Nm at 1050–1400 r/min
D13A520 (382 kW) 520 hp at 1400–1800 r/min 2500 Nm at 1050–1450 r/min
EURO 4
D13A420 (309 kW) 420 hp at 1400-1900 r/min 2100 Nm at 1000-1400 r/min
D13A460 (338 kW) 460 hp at 1400-1900 r/min 2300 Nm at 1000-1400 r/min
D13A500 (368 kW) 500 hp at 1400-1900 r/min 2500 Nm at 1050-1400 r/min
EURO 5
D13C420 (309 kW) 420 hp at 1400–1900 r/min 2100 Nm at 1000–1400 r/min
D13C460 (338 kW) 460 hp at 1400–1900 r/min 2300 Nm at 1000–1400 r/min
D13C500 (368 kW) 500 hp at 1400–1900 r/min 2500 Nm at 1050–1400 r/min
D13C540 (397 kW) 540 hp at 1450–1900 r/min 2600 Nm at 1050–1450 r/min
I-SHIFT
12-speed splitter and range gearbox with automated gearchanging system. The version with crawler gears facilitates easy operation with GCW
up to 325 tonnes.
Type Top gear Engine torque (Nm) GCW approval (tonnes)